P2300039208

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	<u> </u>
- <u></u> .	Office Use On	



05/18/23--01002--004 **70.00

FILED 23 HAY 18 PH 9: 36 SEONE INFER 11 PARE



COVER LETTER

3

73 HV

.__ .co

PH

ڢ

င္သ

1

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: ROSSI MECHANICAL INC

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

□ \$87.50 □ \$78.75 **\$70.00 \$78.75** Filing Fee, Filing Fee Filing Fee **Filing Fee** & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: ADRIAN MIDDLETON, ESQ Name (Printed or typed) 1437 MARKET ST

Address

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32312 City, State & Zip

850 815 0256

Daytime Telephone number

BIZ@SWORDANDSHIELD.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

• •

<u>CLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u> Principal <u>street</u> address		<- SAME	Mailing address, if different is:		
th Brighton Road	34461			·	
· · · · · ·	OSE the corporation is organized is: ANY	AND ALL L	EGAL	BUSIN	ESS
	stock is: 100	Nome and Title		INELA4ASS	23 IMY 18
umber of shares of	stock is:	4		MLLANASSIT. ;	23 HAY 18 P
umber of shares of <u>CLE V INITL</u> Name and Titl	al officers and/or directors P - NICHOLAS ROSSI			MLLAYASSIC. 1000 V	23 HAY 18 PM 9: 36
umber of shares of <u>CLE V INITL</u> Name and Titl	<u>AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> <u>P - NICHOLAS ROSSI</u> 612 North Brighton Road Lecanto, FL 34461	d Address:			<u> </u>
umber of shares of <u>CLE V INITL</u> Name and Titl Address	<u>AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> <u>P - NICHOLAS ROSSI</u> 612 North Brighton Road Lecanto, FL 34461	d Address:			<u> </u>
umber of shares of <u>CLE V INITL</u> Name and Titl Address Name and Title	<u>AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> <u>P - NICHOLAS ROSSI</u> 612 North Brighton Road Lecanto, FL 34461	d Address: 			<u> </u>
umber of shares of <u>CLE V INITL</u> Name and Titl Address Name and Title Address	AL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS P - NICHOLAS ROSSI 612 North Brighton Road Lecanto, FL 34461	d Address: Name and Title: Address:			9:36

Address	i Title:	Name and Title:			
		Address:			
		-		_~_+	
ADTICIEVI	REGISTERED AGENT				
The name and Fl	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered ager	nt is:		
Name:	SWORD & SHIELD LLC				
Address:	1437 MARKET ST				
Address.	TALLAHASSEE FL 32312				
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR				
The name and ad	dress of the Incorporator is:				
	KAREN ARIZA				
Name:	1437 MARKET ST				
Address:					
	TALLAHASSEE FL 32312			NS N	2
					23 HA
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:	(0)	TIONAL	=	1 N
Effective date, if (If an effective d	other than the date of filing:	t be more than f	ive days prio	r or 90 days	s aftër the
filing.)	, <u> </u>			 	d. M
Note: If the date	inserted in this block does not meet the applicable	statutory filing re	quirements, th	his date will	
the document's e	ffective date on the Department of State's records.			<u> </u>	 ت